THE JODI ENGEL MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP Sponsored by the Chintimini Kennel Club P.O. Box 19 Corvallis OR 97339

VALUE OF SCHOLARSHIP:	\$1000,00 to the accredited post-secondary school of the winner's choice. One scholarship will be awarded annually. Applicant must enroll in an accredited training center, vocational or technical school, college or university by Winter term of the year following the award, or scholarship will be awarded to first alternate.
BACKGROUND:	This scholarship was established in memory and honor of Dr. Jodi Engel, longtime member and leader of the Chintimini Kennel Club and an outstanding breeder, handler, and judge in the dog world, particularly in Brittanys and other sporting breeds. It will be awarded to an individual who participates actively in the sport of dogs in one or more venues and who best exemplifies the service and leadership qualities epitomized by Dr. Jodi Engel.
PURPOSE:	To provide incentive and financial support for post-secondary education to a resident of Oregon, with preference given to those in the home area of Chintimini Kennel Club.
	To encourage further development of skills and knowledge that will contribute to a more productive, efficient, and profitable life.
ELIGIBILITY:	Must be a resident of the state of Oregon and preferably in the area served by the Chintimini Kennel Club. There are no specific academic or financial need requirements. Class ranking and GPA will be considered but will not necessarily be the deciding factor.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: Received no later than 1 August of each year.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS: Please make sure that you provide ALL information listed. Send everything in a single envelope.

- 1. Fill out and submit the attached application form for the Jodi Engel Memorial Scholarship.
- 2. Write and submit an essay, minimum one page, showing how you have benefited from participating in one or more facets of the sport of dogs.
- 3. Provide recommendations from at least two different people who know you (other than your parents): e.g., 4-H leader, teacher, dog show judge, kennel club member, minister, coach, professional handler/trainer, or other person of authority.
- 4. Include information about your activities and service in dog-related activities (e.g., 4-H, conformation, obedience, agility etc.) as well as school, community, and other volunteer activities, including awards that you have received. Attach a separate page if necessary. You may include photos of interest if you wish.
- 5. Include an academic transcript.

For more information email: jodi_scholarship@chintiminikennelclub.com

THE JODI ENGEL MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP Sponsored by the Chintimini Kennel Club Application Deadline: 1 August

APPLICATION

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:		STATE:
TELEPHONE: ()	EMAIL:	
COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY	(°C 1) - 1	······································
POST-SECONDARY FIELD OF	(if enrolled prev INTEREST (w	

DOG-RELATED ACTIVITIES/HONORS/AWARDS:

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES:

LEADERSHIP ACTIVITIES/ACHIEVEMENTS

SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Send this form with at least 2 recommendation letters, academic transcript, activity report, and essay (at least one page but not more than 2) explaining how the sport of dogs has influenced the applications live <u>no later than 1 August</u>. Photos of activities are optional. Mail to:

Jodi Engel Memorial Scholarship Chintimini Kennel Club P.O. Box 19 Corvallis OR 97339

Revised May 8, 2024